2009, respectively. Fixed charges include a $1.0 million net loss on early extinguishment of senior notes for the three and six months ended June 30, 2009,
primarily related to the cash tender offer for our 8.75% senior notes. Adjusted EBITDA is reconciled to net income attributable to the Trust in the Glossary
of Terms.

(l) Adjusted to exclude a $0.1 million and $20.8 million litigation provision charge for the three and six months ended June 30, 2009, respectively, related to
litigation regarding a parcel of land located adjacent to Santana Row as well as other costs related to the litigation and the appeal process.

12

Federal Realty Investment Trust
Summary of Debt Maturities
June 30, 2009

DEBT MATURITIES

(in thousands)

The following table reflects contractual debt maturities as of June 30, 2009. The pro-forma total debt maturity columns reflect repayment of the $123.6 million of
8.75% notes that are due on December 1, 2009 using proceeds we received from the $535 million of financings executed during the three months ended June 30,
2009, $170 million of which was held as cash on our balance sheet as of June 30, 2009.

   As of June 30, 2009   Pro-forma

Year
Scheduled

Amortization  Maturities   Total   Maturities   Total
2009   $ 5,279  $ 123,589   $ 128,868   $ —   $ 5,279
2010   12,235   —   (1)   12,235   —   12,235
2011   12,438   484,252   496,690   484,252   496,690
2012   12,691   181,916   194,607   181,916   194,607
2013   11,853   196,893   208,746   196,893   208,746
2014   10,225   147,864   158,089   147,864   158,089
2015   6,858   198,391   205,249   198,391   205,249
2016   2,902   134,400   137,302   134,400   137,302
2017   3,110   200,000   203,110   200,000   203,110
2018   3,321   —   3,321   —   3,321

Thereafter   53,067   93,038   146,105   93,038   146,105

Total   $ 133,979  $1,760,343   $1,894,322  (2)  $1,636,754  $ 1,770,733

Notes:
(1) Our $300 million four-year revolving credit facility matures on July 27, 2010, subject to a one-year extension at our option. As of June 30, 2009, there was

$0 drawn under this credit facility.
(2) The total debt maturities differs from the total reported on the consolidated balance sheet due to the unamortized net discount or premium on certain

mortgage loans, senior notes and debentures as of June 30, 2009.

13

Federal Realty Investment Trust
Summary of Redevelopment Opportunities
June 30, 2009

Current Redevelopment Opportunities (1) ($ millions)